Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy Therrien

APPROVED BY: Sgt. D.E. Rosoff

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF SUBJECTS: Christopher J. Picozzi

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 47/Male

CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act

Date and Time: 08/06/2018 at 10:05pm

NARRATIVE: On August 6th, 2018 at approximately 10:05 p.m., Clinton County Sheriff Deputies arrested Christopher Picozzi onr an active Family Court Warrant issued by Clinton County Family Court.

DISPOSITION: Picozzi was arraigned in the Town of Plattsburgh Court and remanded to Clinton County Jail in lieu of \$600.00 Cash Bail. Picozzi is scheduled to appear in the Town of Plattsburgh Court at 9:00 a.m. on August 7th, 2018.